
 
 
            
 

 
             
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

CONTRACT 
 
 

 
FOR 

 
Employment and Training Program 

 
Amendment #2 

 
TIME PERIOD:   July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2012 
 
 
CONTRACTOR: New Life Community 
 
FEDERAL ID  -  34-1598710 
 
ADDRESS: 3470 East 152nd Street  
 Cleveland, OH 44120 
 
 
CONTRACT PRICE: $145,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 

CONTRACT   

ENCUMBRANCE NO.   CE0900554-01 

REQUISITION NO.    RQ13948 

 



CONTRACT 
ENCUMBRANCE NO. 

 
 
  
 INDEX CODE WT137315 

OBJECT CODE 0278 
USER CODE HO8300 
GRANT/DETAIL  
PROJECT/DETAIL  

 
BY 

 
 CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO 

 
 

WITH 
 

New Life Community 
 

  
FOR 

Employment and Training Program 
Amendment #2 

Time Period:  July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2012 
 
 
Contact Person:  Walter Ginn 
Telephone:           (216) 751-7301 Ext. 201 
 
I hereby certify that the money required for the Co unty’s 
proportion of this Contract in the sum of $ 145,000.00  
is in the Treasury to the credit of the fund from w hich it is 
to be drawn, or has been levied and placed on the 
duplicate, and in process of collection and not 
appropriated for any other purpose. 
 
 
 
 
                                               I hereby approve of the legal form and correctness of the 
within contract.   
 

 
 
 
 
 
  

 

County Auditor  
By Deputy County Auditor 
 
 

Date Approved 4/12/2011 

 

CE0900554-01 

County Prosecutor William D. Mason  
by Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 
 
 






		2011-04-21T15:10:36-0400
	SIGNificant Client Signing
	I am approving this document


		2011-04-29T15:57:58-0400
	SIGNificant Client Signing
	I am approving this document




